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member that we will make foil and maximum use of local expertise, wherever possible.

ftWTW: apTT
*ft 7 <£!■ arfirfr sqir

Tirr ^  ^  qT ^r
«TT T̂T 3TC JTHyR' |3TT ? 3PR T K
^  | 3tt eft ^r%  % r  sp^r ?fr»r *t«ft
$  <T$% ^  i t  ?

MR. SPEAKER : He has been at pains to reply to this very question.

fww f c fiTT <nfa*n-,* tit fatfor s^ h w t

*1026 . «ft fv ^ r  w ta ft : mr fim
^  3RTT% ^  f̂ TT %  :

( ^ ) ^ MlffrSTW «Ft
5T«r ?Pfl fatflq >̂T
Pm t f% ijsff arorsr % ?tpt tf jt-
tfrfay ^mfftcrr 5r^r f t s trtt;

(*?r) w t ^  w  *r
T O % *rro <r*-»rar?rc f m i
t ;  aftr

(»r) *rfc ?i, eft srarwraft i r w arm
w t  f  ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN) : (a)
Government are not aware of any such decision having been taken by the World
Bank.

(b) No. Sir.

(c) Docs notarise.

«ft f  : #  anq% *rraro %
w ft v p w ft srr?rcr «n$aT f f a

t f r n r  *r * t  fatfar
<H$WI! f*FT ^ t  $ | 3W f

TOTT % ^ T ? r  W T ^ S T Jrl I W T^TFT
ft qifogrTW y t firer anfiry q%rear i * m frgr ft gr«rgnc % fa f t spg^r ijtft?

3TWW : 3TTT̂ JTf ST5?r a r#
^STRVsrSf «TT I

sft fm *  start  : spf t|  |  aNft
v t f  s rm n r t  ^ r t  ?rft f , ere w t  st?
^ r f t  ^ n w f t  ^  ^ t  fr?rf?r ft & ?

arerar « f̂trac«r: srroft ^
ft «rr i ^fif% % fe rr i
^  ^ f t  T t 3TFT I

«ft ar?w ftr^rft ^T3T f̂t : ft
3ftT &T tft |  I

MR. SPEAKER : It is a bank, not Dcshs.

«rt f s r e  * taft : f ^ r  f y  ft
m frw w  ^ t  3nf«r^ ?r I

fk’BRUTW |  ?

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN :
The World Bank’s Europan Office in Paris issued a press note on 2Ut June, 1971 which says that the Governments and institutions concerned with development assistance to Pakistan informally met in Paris on 21st June, 1971 under the Chairmanship of the World Bank Chairman. This meeting was called by the Bank to report the findings of the Banks and its missions which had recently visited Pakistan and subsequently held discussions with Pakistan government at Islamabad. At this meeting the Bank did not ask the representatives of the various countries to make any commitments. So, it was a meeting which took note of the assessment from the missions which visited East Pakistan. That was all that happened. Unless these questions are posed before them, I cannot say any thing as to what the World Bank can do or should do.

v b n f t : ft aiFPTi «rr
f a *r fas* «TTfawrFT qrt srcfw
*r?rwcnr * % fa* 3r M sm fcmr tsV
^  ’

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN :
General public opinion is being created.
For that our people are visiting different countries. That certainly will influence the Woild Bank.

Road Accidents in Delhi

■1028. SHRI R. P.YADAV :
SHRI PRATAP SINGH NFGI :

Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether more than 80 per cent of the fatal toad accidents which occur in Delhi are due to the careless and rash driving by the Drivers of the D.T.U. buses; and

(b) the steps being contemplated to pi event careless Drivers from rash driving ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS, AND SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR) :
(a) No, Sir. According to the statistics compiled by the Traffic Police, Delhi, the percentage of fatal road accidents involving D.T.U. buses to the total number of such accidents during the last three calendar years was 16.8, 12.18 and 9.5.

(b) The Delhi Traffic Police has been imparting road safely education through the various available media and enforcing the traffic regulations strictly to curb road accident*. Speed checking drives are conducted, after drawing up a programme for the purpose, taking note of the number of accidents on various roads particularly the ones prone to accidents.

The Dilhi Transport Undertaking has also taken the following step* to prevent its drivers from indulging in rash driving ;

(i) Lectures on good and safe drivin*
are arranged.

(ii) Refresher course is imparted periodically.

(iii) Each road accident involving a D.T.U. vehicle is reviewed by a Departmental Accident Committee and the deliquent drivers are suitably punished.

(iv) An accident free reward seheme has been introduced which provides for ateward of Rs 100/*
per annum.

TTOT SWT? : 3  3TFRT
w r r  «rr fa  ftK ftiajr |  so
srfĥ RT sfhc % ?rsf*PT

I  fa  7 %fa?r
aFT % I ftnTT VtW fa

m R fW  $  7? t  w t t  so  srftorer
3ft7 fTsfspr qft w t t % ^

£ f a  ?

TTSf 3TTWT m
«TT f a  s f t  feft  % I T iR f t e T  I

w r i to *£o l«r fT rf^r tfV
*T so ft m  1
arrspf f a  T O f %

| : 16. s, 12. 18 ^ 9.5
sr%5id 1

Ti#® smut *nw  : w
<rerr |  f a  i f *  y feqre fT ^rfr %

TT«!*fWT ar?fat anr»r I ,
3 ^ %  SFTm $  TOTT I  I %fsR

arr* % f^ f ^ r  fa* r srr t o t  i

v a j^w r: w r
<rtt tfa3rf*w ?rc sft ^  |  s w r

|  f a  tfur v m
1 1 ?ft «re,

